



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 23, 2020

MR. JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO

Proprietor

RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES

030 Purok I, Brgy. San Agustin I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 040, Series of 2020**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Two-Storey Evacuation Center at Brgy. General Esco, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 12m x 8m evacuation center w/o footing tie beam, first floor slab, embankment, masonry works (for first floor), painting works, tile works, ceiling works, canopy, septic tank, catch basin and with second floor slab, masonry works (for second floor), parapet walls, roofing works, electrical works (roughing in only), plumbing works (roughing in only for second floor), stairs, ramp and railings)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE PESOS AND 44/100 (Php 2,968,885.44)**.

| Project/Number | Description | Quantity/Unit | Unit Cost (Php) | Total Amount (Php) |
|----------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|
| B.5 | Billboard | 1.00 pc | 3,960.88 | 3,960.88 |
| B.7 | Occupational Safety & Health | 3.37 months | 24,073.36 | 81,127.22 |
| I | Lay-out & Excavation | 190.50 m ³ | 298.61 | 56,885.21 |
| II | Gravel Bedding | 11.12 m ³ | 883.01 | 9,819.07 |
| III | Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 | 19,134.00 kg | 59.26 | 1,133,880.84 |
| IV | Fomworks and Scaffoldings | 1.00 l.s. | 209,316.80 | 209,316.80 |
| V | Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days) | 114.83 m ³ | 5,268.45 | 604,976.11 |
| VI | Masonry Works | 219.72 sq.m. | 1,315.13 | 288,960.36 |
| VII | Roof Framing and Roofing Works | 54.03 m ² | 5,656.07 | 305,597.46 |
| VIII | Electrical Works (Rough-in Only) | 1.00 l.s. | 20,404.39 | 20,404.39 |
| IX | Plumbing Works (Rough-in Only) | 1.00 l.s. | 51,772.34 | 51,772.34 |
| X | Railings | 1.00 l.s. | 202,184.76 | 202,184.76 |
| | | | TOTAL | Php 2,968,885.44 |

The project shall be completed within **One hundred one (101) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.